
https://transportation.lbpsb.qc.ca/fr/transpo_plan/page.asp?mycatrequest=2_links

https://transportation.lbpsb.qc.ca/fr/transpo_plan/page.asp?mycatrequest=2_links https://transportation.lbpsb.qc.ca/eng/transpo_plan/page.asp?mycatrequest=2_links

Saint-LaurentSaint-Laurent

LachineLachine

Montréal-OuestMontréal-Ouest

LaSalleLaSalle

DorvalDorval

Pointe-ClairePointe-Claire

Pierrefonds –
Roxboro

Pierrefonds –
Roxboro

Pierrefonds – RoxboroPierrefonds – Roxboro

L'Île-Bizard – Sainte-GenevièveL'Île-Bizard – Sainte-Geneviève

KirklandKirkland

Baie-d'UrféBaie-d'Urfé

SennevilleSenneville

Côte-Saint-LucCôte-Saint-Luc

VerdunVerdun

L'Île-DorvalL'Île-Dorval

Dollard-des-OrmeauxDollard-des-Ormeaux
Sainte-Anne-de-BellevueSainte-Anne-de-Bellevue

MontréalMontréal

LavalLaval

138

Lac des Deux Montagnes

Lac Saint-Louis

Île des Soeurs

Aéroport international
Montréal- Trudeau
International airport

Fleuve Saint-Laurent

Rivière des Prairies

0 1 2 3 km

Pointe
Fortune

Rigaud

Très-Saint-
Rédempteur

Sainte-Marthe

Sainte-Justine-
de-Newton

Saint-
Télesphore

Saint-
Polycarpe

Rivière-
Beaudette

Saint-
Clet

Les
Coteaux

Coteau-du-Lac

Saint-Zotique

Vaudreuil-
Dorion

ONTARIO

40

40

20

20

40

20

13

720

138

au-du-Lac

40

20

40

20

13

720

138

0 5 10 15 20 km

Oka

HudsonHudson

Saint-CletSaint-Clet

Pointe-des-CascadesPointe-des-Cascades
Les CèdresLes Cèdres

Coteau-du-LacCoteau-du-Lac

Saint-LazareSaint-Lazare

Vaudreuil-DorionVaudreuil-Dorion

Vaudreuil-
sur-le-Lac
Vaudreuil-
sur-le-Lac

Île-CadieuxÎle-Cadieux

PincourtPincourt

Notre-Dame-de-l’Île-PerrotNotre-Dame-de-l’Île-Perrot

Vaudreuil-
Dorion
Vaudreuil-
Dorion

Terrasse-
Vaudreuil
Terrasse-
Vaudreuil

Oka

L’Île-PerrotL’Île-Perrot

40

20
40

20

40

342

342

340

338

338

340

20

Lac Saint-Louis

Lac des
Deux Montagnes

Lac Saint-Louis

Rivière des Outaouais

Canal de Soulanges

0 1 2 3 4 5 km

EDCBA HG

FEDCBA H

5

4

3

2

1

F

G

5

4

3

2

1

The territory of the Lester B Pearson School 
Board is divided into numerous small 
geographical catchment areas known as 
Attendance Zones.   Choice of school is 
dependent on home address and Attendance 
Zone. The LBPSB Transportation Plan 
defines school Attendance Zones which can 
also be viewed by inputting your address into 
the LBPSB school attendance zone software. 
For a quick reference, you can also view the 
specific Attendance Zones designated for 
each school, as indicated on the map by the 
numbers in brackets under the name of the 
school.

Le territoire de la Commission scolaire 
Lester-B.-Pearson est divisé en plusieurs 
petites régions géographiques de 
recrutement appelées zones de 
fréquentation, figurant au plan de transport 
scolaire  qui se retrouve sur le site internet.  
L'adresse du domicile et la zone de 
fréquentation déterminent l’école attitrée. 
Vous pouvez également consulter le plan de 
transport scolaire en entrant votre adresse 
dans le logiciel des zones de fréquentation 
des écoles de la CSLBP à ou vérifier les 
zones de fréquentation spécifiquement 
désignées sur la carte par les chiffres entre 
parenthèses sous le nom de chaque l'école.

Place Cartier 
Adult Centre Annex 

Place Cartier
Adult & Career

 Centre
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IB: Programme de baccalauréat international / International Baccalaureate Program  •  K4: Maternelle 4 ans / Kindergarten for 4-year-olds

Annex 514 780-8966
514 694-8500

• CO eS prlfflalreS Loca/isa:i~nsurlacarte/Mapreference Programs Zonesdefrequentation E, I • • / I Programmes I 
Elementary Schools , , Telecop1eur/Fax Bilingue lmmelllOn Fran91is Autre Attendance zones 

Telephone/Telephone Bilingual lmmell1on Plus Other 

Allion 

Beacon Hill 

Beechwood 

Birchwood 

Children's World Academy 

Christmas Park 

Clearpoint 

Dorset 

Dorval 

Edgewater 

Evergreen 

Forest Hill - Junior Campus 

Forest Hill - Senior Campus 

Kingsdale Academy 

LaSalle - Junior Campus 

LaSalle-Senior Campus 

Maple Grove 

Margaret Manson 

Mount Pleasant 

Pierre Elliott Trudeau 

Riverview 

Sherbrooke Academy- Junior 

Sherbrooke Academy- Senior 

Soulanges 

Springdale 

St. Anthony 

St. Charles 

St. Edmund 

St. John Fisher - Junior Campus 

St. John Fisher - Senior Campus 

St. Patrick 

Sunshine Academy 

Terry Fox 

Verdun 

Westpark 

Wilder Penfield 

Angrignon 

Bourbonniere Centre 

Dawson Alternative 

Horizon 

140, 9• Avenue, LaSalle, H8P 2N9 

170, allee Alton, Beaconsfield, H9W 2Z3 

13155, rue Shelborne, Pierrefonds-Roxboro, H9A 1L4 

1325, rue Jolicoeur, Saint-Lazare J7T 1Z4 

2241, rue Menard, LaSalle HSN 1J4 

422, boul. Beaconsfield, Beaconsfield H9W 4B7 

17, av, Cedar, Pointe-Claire H95 4X9 

106, ch, Dorset, Baie-d'Urfe H9X 2Z6 

1750, av. Carson, Dorval H95 1 N3 

220, boul. Cardinal-Leger, Pincourt J7V 3YS 

2625, rue du Bordelais, Saint-Lazare J7T 2Z9 

1950, rue Chanterel, Saint-Lazare J7T 3C2 

1449, av. Bedard, Saint-Lazare J7T 3B4 

4381, rue King, Pierrefonds-Roxboro H9H 2E8 

8340, rue David-Boyer, LaSalle HSN 2A 1 

1555, rue Rancourt, LaSalle HSN 1 R7 

740, 52' Avenue, Lachine HST 2X6 

18750, boul. Elkas, Kirkland H9J 4C1 

97, rue Mount Pleasant, Hudson JOP 1 HO 

490, rue Bourget, Vaudreuil-Dorion J7V 6N2 

971, av. Riverview, Verdun H4H 2C3 

230, rue Sherbrooke, Beaconsfield H9W 1 PS 

313, ch. Windermere, Beaconsfield H9W 1W1 

1135, chemin Saint-Georges, Saint-Telesphore JOP 1YO 

1 SO, rue Hyman, Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9B 1 L6 

17750, rue Meloche, Pierrefonds-Roxboro H9J 3P9 

4331, rue Sainte-Anne, Pierrefonds-Roxboro H9H 4G7 

115, boul. Beaconsfield, Beaconsfield H9W 3Z8 

87, av. Belmont, Pointe-Claire H9R 2N7 

121, av. Summerhill, Pointe-Claire H9R 2L8 

261, rue Shamrock, Pincourt J7W 3W5 

65, av. Sunshine, Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9B 1G9 

13350, rue Purcell, Pierrefonds-Roxboro H8Z 1 P7 

610, boul. Desmarchais, Verdun H4H 156 

6, rue Howard, Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9A 2L2 

551, av, Westminster, Dollard-des-Ormeaux H9G 1 ES 

6875, boul. LaSalle, Verdun H4H 1 R3 

7587, boul. LaSalle, LaSalle H8P 1X9 

825, av. Dawson, Dorval H95 1X4 

514 595-2040 

514 695-3301 

514 626-3484 

514 798-8757 

514 595-2043 

514 695-0651 

514 798-0792 

514 457-3631 

514 798-0738 

514 453-4534 

514 798-4445 

S 14 798-0777 

514 798-5556 

514 626-7880 

514 798-0743 

514 798-0744 

514 798-8747 

514 694-7808 

S 14 798-0400 

514 798-4454 

514 761-4524 

514 697-7830 

514 798-0769 

450 269-2452 

514 798-0767 

514 624-6614 

514 626-0480 

514 697-7621 

514 798-0746 

514695-1112 

514 453-6351 

514 798-5610 

514 626-6253 

514 767-5344 

514684-1418 

514 626-0670 

90, av. de Jubilee Square, Pointe-Claire H9R 1 M3 

♦ Les Centres linguistiques internationaux / 
International Language Centres 

ILC -John Killingbeck Pavillion 150, av. Seigniory, Pointe-Claire H9R 4RS 

514 364-0990 G-5 • 
514 695-9487 C-3 • 
514 626-5547 D-1 • 
514 687-5548 A-4 • 
514 595-2113 F-5 IB 3e langue 

3rd language 
514 695-0652 B-3 • amnDmm 
514 695-3480 C-3 IB WW llHIHlHlHIHil 
514457-5210 A-2 • WWWEB 
514 631-9006 D-3 • mmm 
514 453-9832 C-4 • EB m EII 
514 687-5548 A-3 • W lil W 
514 687-5549 A-4 K-2 WW 
514 687-5550 A-4 3-6 WW 
514 626-7883 C-2 • o Iii om rn rn rn mm rn 
514 363-6144 F-5 K-2 K-2 wmm 
514 368-3026 F-5 3-6 wmm 
514 637-5860 E-4 • m 
514695-3719 B-2 • W llHI!l W 
514 687-5547 A-3 • wmm 
514 687-5551 B-4 • ED 
514 761-5954 G-5 • lli] 
514 697-1231 C-3 K-2 llHI:Hl':HlHD 
514 697-6253 B-3 3-6 llHI:HI:HlHI!l 
450 269-3489 F-2 • [ii 
514 684-8091 D-2 • D D 
514624-6616 C-2 IB w 
514 626-5522 C-2 • ill 
514 697-7961 C-3 • mm WE!il 
514 694-0079 D-3 K-2 llHIJ llHIHII 
514 695-2374 D-3 3-6 llHIJ llHiil Cl 
514 697-5556 C-4 • EB m EII m ED ED 
514683-1882 D-2 • DOD 
514 626-5895 D-1 • 
514 767-2368 G-5 • 
514 684-3476 D-2 • D 
514626-3161 C-2 • 1:1mm 

Telephone/ Telecopieur I Localisation sur lo carte I 
Telephonel Foxl Map reference l 

514 762-3005 514 766-3380 G-5 

514 365-1484 514 365-4249 G-5 

514 636-0910 514 636-6611 E-4 

514 798-8707 514 697-5848 D-2 

Telephone/Telephone 514 798-8787 Telecopieur I Fax s 14 695-4507 Carte I Map C-3 

Lester B. Pearson 
School Board Engaging Learners For Life 

Apprendre, un engagement pour la vie 

Commission scolaire 
Lester-8. -Pearson 

Centre administratif / Head Office 
514422-3000 1925 Brookdale, Dorval (Quebec) H9P 2Y7 

Transport/ Transportation 
514 422-3000 https://transportation.lbpsb.qc.ca 

Inscription / Registration 
514422-3022 

www.lbpsb.qc.ca 

A cause des differences dans /'application des procedures, dans Jes programmes et Jes politiques de la Commission 
sco/aire, nous vous recommandons de contacter Jes eco/es et Jes centres de votre Jocalite en premier lieu. 

Because of variances in local practices, programs and the application of Board-wide policies, it is always best to 
seek initial information at the level of the neighbourhood school or centre. 

Beaconsfield 250, prom. Beaurepaire, Beaconsfield H9W SG7 514697-7220 B-3 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
Beurling Academy 6100, boul. Champlain, Verdun H4H 1A5 514 766-2357 G-5 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
John Rennie 501, boul. Saint-Jean, Pointe-Claire H9R 3J5 514697-3210 C-3 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ SE 

Lakeside Academy SOSO, rue Sherbrooke, Lachine HST 1 H8 514637-2505 E-4 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
LaSalle Community Comp. 240, 9e Avenue, LaSalle H8P 2N9 514595-2050 G-5 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
SaintThomas 111, av. Broadview, Pointe-Claire H9R 3Z3 514694-3770 D-3 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ AE 

Macdonald 17, av. Maple, Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue H9X 2E5 514457-3770 A-2 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
Pierrefonds Community 13800, boul. Pierrefonds, Pierrefonds-Roxboro H9A 1 A7 514626-9610 D-1 1-5 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
Westwood - Junior 2800, rue du Bordelais, Saint-Lazare J7T 3E3 514 798-4500 A-3 1-2 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
Westwood - Senior 69, Cote Saint-Charles, Hudson JOP lJO 514 798-4900 A-3 

Gordon Robertson Beauty Academy 240, prom. Beaurepaire, Beaconsfield H9W 6G4 514 426-5096 8-3 • 
Pearson Adult & Career Centre - Adult 8300, rue George, LaSalle H8P 1 ES 514 798-5588 F-5 • • • • 
Pearson Adult & Career Centre - Vocational 8310, rue George, LaSalle H8P 1 ES 514 363-6213 F-5 • • 
Pearson Electrotechnology Centre 5000, rue Rene-Huguet, Lachine H8T 1M7 514 798-1818 E-4 • • • 
Place Cartier Adult Centre 257, boul. Beaconsfield, Beaconsfield H9W 4AS B-3 • • • • 
Place Cartier Adult & Career Centre 120, rue Ambassador, Pointe-Claire H9R 158 C-3 • • • • • 
Sources Adult & Career Centre 5060, boul. des Sources, Pierrefonds HSY 3E4 514 798-8798 D-1 • • • • 
Verdun Adult & Career Centre 6100, boul. Champlain, Verdun H4H 1AS 514798-1818 G-5 • • 
West Island Career Centre 13700, boul. Pierrefonds, Pierrefonds H9A 1 A7 514 620-0707 D-1 • • 



Elementary Schools Address Telephone Fax Bilingual Program Immersion Program
Francaise Plus

program
Other

Allion 140, 9e Avenue, LaSalle, H8P 2N9 514 595‐2040 514 364‐0990 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Beacon Hill 170, allee Alton, Beaconsfield, H9W 2Z3 514 695‐3301 514 695‐9487 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Beechwood 13155, rue Shelborne, Pierrefonds‐Roxboro, H9A 1L4 514 626‐3484 514 626‐5547 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Birchwood 1325, rue Jolicoeur, Saint‐Lazare J7T 1Z4 514 798‐8757 514 687‐5548 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable

Children's World Academy 2241, rue Menard, LaSalle HSN 1J4 514 595‐2043 514 595‐2113 Not Applicable
International 
Baccalaureate Program Not Applicable 3rd Language

Christmas Park 422, boul. Beaconsfield, Beaconsfield H9W 4B7 514 695‐0651 514 695‐0652 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Clearpoint 17, av, Cedar, Pointe‐Claire H95 4X9 514 798‐0792 514 695‐3480
International 
Baccalaureate Program Not Applicable Not Applicable

Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Dorset 106, ch, Dorset, Baie‐d'Urfe H9X 2Z6 514 457‐3631 514457‐5210  Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Dorval 1750, av. Carson, Dorval H95 1 N3 514 798‐0738 514 631‐9006 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable

Edgewater 220, boul. Cardinal‐Leger, Pincourt J7V 3YS 514 453‐4534 514 453‐9832 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Evergreen 2625, rue du Bordelais, Saint‐Lazare J7T 2Z9 514 798‐4445 514 687‐5548 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
Forest Hill ‐ Junior Campus 1950, rue Chanterel, Saint‐Lazare J7T 3C2 S 14 798‐0777 514 687‐5549 Not Applicable K‐2 Not Applicable Not Applicable
Forest Hill ‐ Senior Campus 1449, av. Bedard, Saint‐Lazare J7T 3B4 514 798‐5556 514 687‐5550 Not Applicable 3‐6 Not Applicable Not Applicable

Kingsdale Academy 4381, rue King, Pierrefonds‐Roxboro H9H 2E8 514 626‐7880 514 626‐7883 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

LaSalle ‐ Junior Campus 8340, rue David‐Boyer, LaSalle HSN 2A1 514 798‐0743 514 363‐6144 K‐2 K‐2 Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

LaSalle‐Senior Campus 1555, rue Rancourt, LaSalle HSN 1R7 514 798‐0744 514 368‐3026 3‐6 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Maple Grove 740, 52' Avenue, Lachine HST 2X6 514 798‐8747 514 637‐5860 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Margaret Manson 18750, boul. Elkas, Kirkland H9J 4C1 514 694‐7808 514695‐3719  Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Mount Pleasant 97, rue Mount Pleasant, Hudson JOP 1HO S 14 798‐0400 514 687‐5547 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Pierre Elliott Trudeau 490, rue Bourget, Vaudreuil‐Dorion J7V 6N2 514 798‐4454 514 687‐5551 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable

Riverview 971, av. Riverview, Verdun H4H 2C3 514 761‐4524 514 761‐5954 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Sherbrooke Academy‐ Junior 230, rue Sherbrooke, Beaconsfield H9W 1PS 514 697‐7830 514 697‐1231 Not Applicable Not Applicable K‐2
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Sherbrooke Academy‐ Senior 313, ch. Windermere, Beaconsfield H9W 1W1 514 798‐0769 514 697‐6253 Not Applicable Not Applicable 3‐6 Not Applicable
Soulanges 1135, chemin Saint‐Georges, Saint‐Telesphore JOP 1YO 450 269‐2452 450 269‐3489 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Springdale 1 SO, rue Hyman, Dollard‐des‐Ormeaux H9B 1L6 514 798‐0767 514 684‐8091 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

St. Anthony 17750, rue Meloche, Pierrefonds‐Roxboro H9J 3P9 514 624‐6614 514624‐6616  Not Applicable
International 
Baccalaureate Program Not Applicable

Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

St. Charles 4331, rue Sainte‐Anne, Pierrefonds‐Roxboro H9H 4G7 514 626‐0480 514 626‐5522 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

St. Edmund 115, boul. Beaconsfield, Beaconsfield H9W 3Z8 514 697‐7621 514 697‐7961 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable

St. John Fisher ‐ Junior Campus 87, av. Belmont, Pointe‐Claire H9R 2N7 514 798‐0746 514 694‐0079 Not Applicable K‐2 Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

St. John Fisher ‐ Senior Campus 121, av. Summerhill, Pointe‐Claire H9R 2L8 514695‐1112 514 695‐2374 Not Applicable 3‐6 Not Applicable Not Applicable
St. Patrick 261, rue Shamrock, Pincourt J7W 3W5 514 453‐6351 514 697‐5556 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Sunshine Academy 65, av. Sunshine, Dollard‐des‐Ormeaux H9B 1G9 514 798‐5610 514683‐1882  Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Terry Fox 13350, rue Purcell, Pierrefonds‐Roxboro H8Z 1P7 514 626‐6253 514 626‐5895 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Verdun 610, boul. Desmarchais, Verdun H4H 156 514 767‐5344 514 767‐2368 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Kindergarten for 4‐year‐
olds

Westpark 6, rue Howard, Dollard‐des‐Ormeaux H9A 2L2 514684‐1418 514 684‐3476 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable
Wilder Penfield 551, av, Westminster, Dollard‐des‐Ormeaux H9G 1ES 514 626‐0670 514 626‐3161 Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable

Alternative or Social Affaires Schoo Address Telephone Fax
Angrignon 6875, boul. LaSalle, Verdun H4H 1R3 514 762‐3005 514 766‐3380
Bourbonniere Centre 7587, boul. LaSalle, LaSalle H8P 1X9 514 365‐1484 514 365‐4249
Dawson Alternative 825, av. Dawson, Dorval H95 1X4 514 636‐0910 514 636‐6611
Horizon 90, av. de Jubilee Square, Pointe‐Claire H9R 1M3 514 798‐8707 514 697‐5848

International Language Centres Address Telephone Fax

ILC ‐John Killingbeck Pavillion 150, av. Seigniory, Pointe‐Claire H9R 4RS 514 798‐8787 514 695‐4507

High schools Address Telephone
Academic 

Program (level)
French Immersion Enrichment Programs

Work Pathway ‐ Work 
Study

Special Needs ‐ IEP
Participant GMAA Sport 

Participant
Extracurricular 

Activities
Sport‐Etude / Arts 

Etudes
Beaconsfield  250, prom. Beaurepaire, Beaconsfield H9W SG7  514 697‐7220 1‐5 YES YES Not Applicable YES YES YES Not Applicable
Beurling Academy  6100, boul. Champlain, Verdun H4H 1A5  514 766‐2357 1‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES Not Applicable
John Rennie  501, boul. Saint‐Jean, Pointe‐Claire H9R 3J5  514697‐3210 1‐5 YES YES Not Applicable YES YES YES SE
Lakeside Academy  SOSO, rue Sherbrooke, Lachine HST 1H8  514637‐2505 1‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES Not Applicable
LaSalle Community Comp.  240, 9e Avenue, LaSalle H8P 2N9  514595‐2050  1‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES Not Applicable
SaintThomas  111, av. Broadview, Pointe‐Claire H9R 3Z3  514694‐3770 1‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES AE
Macdonald  17, av. Maple, Sainte‐Anne‐de‐Bellevue H9X 2E5  514457‐3770 1‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES Not Applicable
Pierrefonds Community  13800, boul. Pierrefonds, Pierrefonds‐Roxboro H9A 1A7  514626‐9610 1‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES Not Applicable
Westwood ‐ Junior 2800, rue du Bordelais, Saint‐Lazare J7T 3E3  514 798‐4500 1‐5 YES YES Not Applicable YES YES YES Not Applicable
Westwood ‐ Senior 69, Cote Saint‐Charles, Hudson JOP 1JO  514 798‐4900  3‐5 YES YES YES YES YES YES Not Applicable

Continuing Education Address Telephone
Vocational 
Programs

Services to business 
and individuals

Academic Programs Language Classes English Literacy
SARCA and Referral 

Services
Admissions, RAC and 

Testing
SFIS‐Social Integration 

Services
Gordon Robertson Beauty 
Academy 240, prom. Beaurepaire, Beaconsfield H9W 6G4 514 426‐5096 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
Pearson Adult & Career Centre ‐ 
Adult 8300, rue George, LaSalle H8P 1 ES 514 798‐5588 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes
Pearson Adult & Career Centre ‐ 
Vocational 8310, rue George, LaSalle H8P 1 ES 514 363‐6213 Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable

Pearson Electrotechnology Centre 5000, rue Rene‐Huguet, Lachine H8T 1M7 514 798‐1818 Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes Not Applicable

Place Cartier Adult Centre Annex 257, boul. Beaconsfield, Beaconsfield H9W 4AS 514 780‐8966 Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes

Place Cartier Adult & Career Centre 120, rue Ambassador, Pointe‐Claire H9R 158 514 694‐8500 Yes Not Applicable Yes Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Yes
Sources Adult & Career Centre 5060, boul. des Sources, Pierrefonds HSY 3E4 514 798‐8798 Yes Not Applicable Yes Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
Verdun Adult & Career Centre 6100, boul. Champlain, Verdun H4H 1AS 514798‐1818 Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
West Island Career Centre 13700, boul. Pierrefonds, Pierrefonds H9A 1 A7 514 620‐0707 Yes Yes Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable




